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WHERE DID THEY STAY?

SNAPSHOT YTD OCTOBER 2020

-69.9%

HOW MANY 

ARRIVALS?

HIGH RISE LOW RISE TIMESHARE OTHERS

NIGHTS

30
DAY

HOW MANY 

CRUISE TOURISM?

HOW LONG 

DID THEY STAY?

NIGHTS NIGHTS NIGHTS

**Tourism Credits: In the new 

presentation of the Balance of 

Payments, the Central Bank of Aruba 

reclassified maintenance fee arising 

from Timeshare arrangement from 

ñOther Servicesò to ñTravel Servicesò 

(Tourism). With this reclassification it 

should be noted that the term Tourism 

Receipts has changed to Tourism 

Credits in the new presentation of 

Balance of Payments. This 

reclassification resulted in an upward 

adjustment of the previously used term 

Tourism Receipts. 

295,672

-68.1%

255,384

-58.1%

2,272,044

-66.4%

722,828 163,442 732,416 653,358

-69.6% -63.2% -64.7%

WHAT DID 

THEY SPEND?**
Central Bank Aruba

(Q1 2020)

Awg. 1,017.9 min

-7%



2019 Growth 2020 % Growth Marketshare 2019 Marketshare 2020

USA 696,891 234,311 -66.4%

Canada 39,735 18,291 -54.0%

NA 736,626 252,602 -65.7%

Venezuela 12,605 1,182 -90.6%

Colombia 26,513 3,810 -85.6%

Brazil 9,351 1,636 -82.5%

Argentina 13,744 3,530 -74.3%

Chile 8,933 1,195 -86.6%

Ecuador 1,367 119 -91.3%

Peru 4,729 763 -83.9%

Paraguay 1,991 331 -83.4%

Uruguay 1,895 281 -85.2%

Mexico 1,404 203 -85.5%

Others 8,394 1,704 -79.7%

SA 90,926 14,754 -83.8%

Netherlands 35,349 12,139 -65.7%

UK 10,331 987 -90.4%

Germany 5,750 1,540 -73.2%

Italy 9,898 1,331 -86.6%

Sweden 3,218 1,554 -51.7%

Belgium 1,992 524 -73.7%

Ireland 268 62 -76.9%

Others 11,013 3,821 -65.3%

Europe 77,819 21,958 -71.8%

ROW 22,859 6,358 -72.2%

Total 928,230 295,672 -68.1%

W/O Ven. 915,625 294,490 -67.8%

-462,580

-21,444

-484,024

-11,423

-22,703

-7,715

-10,214
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-1,248
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-1,614

-1,201

-6,690

-76,172

-23,210

-9,344

-4,210

-8,567

-1,664

-1,468

-206

-7,192

-55,861

-16,501

-632,558
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ARRIVALS

ARRIVALS

YTD OCTOBER 
295,672

GROWTH

-68.1%



2019 Growth 2020 % Growth Marketshare 2019 Marketshare 2020

New York 138,594 53,396 -61.5%

Massachusetts 79,182 28,372 -64.2%

New Jersey 81,039 26,275 -67.6%

Pennsylvania 40,450 13,316 -67.1%

Illinois 17,839 7,286 -59.2%

Connecticut 23,554 7,605 -67.7%

Florida 40,848 8,936 -78.1%

Ohio 19,814 6,169 -68.9%

Maryland 22,154 6,057 -72.7%

Michigan 13,106 5,701 -56.5%

Virginia 16,393 4,974 -69.7%

Georgia 17,490 4,413 -74.8%

North Carolina 16,093 4,893 -69.6%

Texas 21,121 5,408 -74.4%

California 15,266 3,742 -75.5%

Other 133,948 47,768 -64.3%

Total 696,891 234,311 -66.4%

-85,198

-50,810

-54,764

-27,134

-10,553

-15,949

-31,912

-13,645

-16,097
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LARGEST MARKET SHARE: NEW YORK

ARRIVALS

ARRIVALS USA

YTD OCTOBER 
234,311

GROWTH

-66.4%



2019 Growth 2020 % Growth ALOS 2019 ALOS 2020

USA 4,639,924 1,683,653 -63.7%

Canada 344,944 166,958 -51.6%

NA 4,984,868 1,850,611 -62.9%

Venezuela 167,994 12,506 -92.6%

Colombia 220,430 27,606 -87.5%

Brazil 60,791 10,313 -83.0%

Argentina 123,244 34,703 -71.8%

Chile 66,692 9,191 -86.2%

Ecuador 10,370 1,045 -89.9%

Peru 31,735 5,271 -83.4%

Paraguay 12,891 2,455 -81.0%

Uruguay 14,810 2,198 -85.2%

Mexico 10,436 1,312 -87.4%

Others 59,812 10,273 -82.8%

SA 779,205 116,873 -85.0%

Netherlands 458,068 161,543 -64.7%

UK 111,377 11,071 -90.1%

Germany 53,459 16,630 -68.9%

Italy 74,416 12,428 -83.3%

Sweden 37,020 19,151 -48.3%

Belgium 20,760 6,447 -68.9%

Ireland 2,532 878 -65.3%

Others 100,713 39,526 -60.8%

Europe 858,345 267,674 -68.8%

ROW 144,064 36,886 -74.4%

Total 6,766,482 2,272,044 -66.4%
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NIGHTS

YTD OCTOBER 
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GROWTH

-66.4%



2019 Growth 2020 % Growth Marketshare 2019 Marketshare 2020

High Rise 2,379,660 722,828 -69.6%

Low Rise  543,199 163,442 -69.9%

Timeshare 1,991,410 732,416 -63.2%

Others 1,852,213 653,358 -64.7%

Total 6,766,482 2,272,044 -66.4%

-1,656,832

-379,757

-1,258,994

-1,198,855

-4,494,438

31.8%

7.2%

32.2%

28.8%

35.2%

8.0%

29.4%

27.4%

2019 Growth 2020 % Growth Marketshare 2019 Marketshare 2020

High Rise 398,927 119,196 -70.1%

Low Rise  81,312 23,055 -71.6%

Timeshare 248,172 82,382 -66.8%

Others 199,819 71,039 -64.4%

Total 928,230 295,672 -68.1%

-279,731

-58,257

-165,790

-128,780

-632,558

40.3%

7.8%

27.9%

24.0%

43.0%

8.8%

26.7%

21.5%

ARRIVALS BY ACCOMMODATION 

NIGHTS BY ACCOMMODATION 

ARRIVALS

ACCOMMODATIONS

YTD OCTOBER
295,672

GROWTH

-68.1%



MARKET SHARE OF THE MARKET BY ACCOMMODATION CATEGORY

ARRIVALS

ACCOMMODATIONS MAIN MARKETS

YTD OCTOBER GROWTH

2019 2020 % Growth 2019 2020 % Growth 2019 2020 % Growth 2019 2020 % Growth

USA 80.6% 85.1% 4.5% 72.2% 76.1% 3.9% 87.5% 91.6% 4.1% 49.9% 52.9% 3.0%

Venezuela 0.4% 0.1% -0.2% 1.1% 0.3% -0.9% 0.7% 0.1% -0.7% 4.1% 1.2% -2.9%

Netherlands 1.2% 1.0% -0.2% 4.2% 4.3% 0.1% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 12.7% 12.7% 0.1%

Canada 4.4% 6.0% 1.6% 4.0% 6.1% 2.1% 2.7% 3.5% 0.9% 6.2% 9.3% 3.1%

Brazil 1.4% 0.7% -0.6% 1.0% 0.6% -0.4% 0.4% 0.2% -0.2% 1.1% 0.6% -0.4%

Colombia 2.0% 0.9% -1.1% 2.6% 0.7% -1.9% 1.8% 0.5% -1.3% 6.0% 2.9% -3.0%

Argentina 1.8% 1.6% -0.2% 1.5% 0.8% -0.7% 1.0% 0.6% -0.4% 1.4% 1.2% -0.2%

Chile 1.4% 0.6% -0.7% 0.9% 0.2% -0.6% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% 0.9% 0.4% -0.5%

Peru 0.7% 0.4% -0.3% 0.3% 0.2% -0.1% 0.2% 0.0% -0.2% 0.5% 0.3% -0.2%

UK 1.2% 0.2% -1.0% 3.4% 0.5% -2.9% 0.4% 0.1% -0.3% 0.9% 0.7% -0.2%

Italy 1.0% 0.3% -0.7% 3.2% 0.9% -2.3% 0.3% 0.1% -0.3% 1.3% 1.0% -0.3%

Total mainmkt 96.0% 97.0% 1.0% 94.3% 90.5% -3.7% 96.1% 97.5% 1.4% 84.9% 83.3% -1.6%

HIGH RISE LOW RISE TIME SHARE OTHERS

295,672 -68.1%



VISITOR ARRIVALS AT THE ACCOMMODATION TYPE FOR THE MARKET

ARRIVALS

ACCOMMODATIONS MAIN MARKETS

YTD OCTOBER GROWTH

2019 2020 Growth 2019 2020 Growth 2019 2020 Growth 2019 2020 Growth

USA 321,472 101,475 -219,997 58,729 17,551 -41,178 217,066 76,228 -140,838 99,624 39,057 -60,567

Venezuela 1,573 177 -1,396 932 61 -871 1,857 70 -1,787 8,243 874 -7,369

Netherlands 4,776 1,151 -3,625 3,392 991 -2,401 1,858 592 -1,266 25,323 9,405 -15,918

Canada 17,458 7,105 -10,353 3,220 1,402 -1,818 6,662 2,952 -3,710 12,395 6,832 -5,563

Brazil 5,403 893 -4,510 802 142 -660 996 130 -866 2,150 471 -1,679

Colombia 8,107 1,095 -7,012 2,119 155 -1,964 4,352 401 -3,951 11,935 2,159 -9,776

Argentina 7,329 1,936 -5,393 1,180 181 -999 2,424 491 -1,933 2,811 922 -1,889

Chile 5,565 773 -4,792 693 52 -641 910 75 -835 1,765 295 -1,470

Peru 2,929 462 -2,467 234 36 -198 543 38 -505 1,023 227 -796

UK 4,714 264 -4,450 2,741 106 -2,635 1,077 110 -967 1,799 507 -1,292

Italy 3,841 306 -3,535 2,600 197 -2,403 866 82 -784 2,591 746 -1,845

Total mainmkt 383,167 115,637 -267,530 76,642 20,874 -55,768 238,611 81,169 -157,442 169,659 61,495 -108,164

HIGH RISE LOW RISE TIME SHARE OTHERS

295,672 -68.1%



PROFILE SNAPSHOT: WHO ARE THEY?

YTD OCTOBER 2020 RESULTS

CARRIERS AGE

50+



ARRIVALS

VISITORS BY AGE

YTD OCTOBER GROWTH

LARGEST ABSOLUTE DECREASE: 50-59 years old

295,672 -68.1%


